Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/14/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company)	09/14/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIBA VISION CORPORATION		
Street Address:	11460 JOHNS CREEK PARKWAY		
City:	DULUTH		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30097		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5662706
Patent Number:	5905561
Patent Number:	5965330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(714)436-2800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (714) 436-6800

Email: kevin.davis@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 2nd Floor

Address Line 2: Ethan D. Feffer, Esq.

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626-7122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ethan D. Feffer

Total Attachments: 4

500051742

source=Deutsche Bank-CIBA Patent Release#page1.tif source=Deutsche Bank-CIBA Patent Release#page2.tif source=Deutsche Bank-CIBA Patent Release#page3.tif source=Deutsche Bank-CIBA Patent Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

This Release granted as of September ____, 2005, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, to CIBA Vision Corporation (as successor-in-interest to PBH, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor")), with principal offices at 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, GA, 30097, as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. patent registrations, as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"), to secure the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of February 19, 1997, between the Agent and the Assignor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly, (i) the security interest in the patent registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) and products of the Patents, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Patents and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after February 19, 1997, for infringement of any of the Patents or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on March 13, 1997, at Patent Reel 008423, Frame 0903 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, f/k/a Bankers Trust Company, as Collateral Agent

Mary Bay Cay u

ву:____

Title:

SCHEDULE A

PATENT	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Variable transmissivity annular mask lens	5,662,706	09/02/1997
for the treatment of optical aberrations		
Annular mask lens having diffraction	5,905,561	05/18/1999
reducing edges		
Methods for fabricating annular mask	5,965,330	10/12/1999
lens having diffraction-reducing edges		

COUNTY O	FNEW	YORK)		
	On	September	14,	2005,

STATE OF NEW YORK

On September (4, 2005, before me personally appeared MAY COYLE, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that [s]he is a MAGING DIK. of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that [s]he signed [his/her] name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company).

Notary Public

JÓJEÁNTŘAVIS Registration No. 01TR5013241 New York County July 15, 200-7

> PATENT REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 09/23/2005